TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
S.O.S. Heritage, Inc.		08/25/2010	CORPORATION: ARIZONA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The ServiceMaster Company
Street Address:	860 Ridge Lake Boulevard
City:	Memphis
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	38120
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3078538	sos

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (901)597-9762

Email: mark.duncan@servicemaster.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Kevin S. MacKinnon
Address Line 1: 860 Ridge Lake Boulevard
Address Line 4: Memphis, TENNESSEE 38120

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2242 SOS_SVM

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kevin S. MacKinnon

Signature: /Kevin S. MacKinnon/

Date: 11/22/2011

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment SOS#page1.tif

OF \$40.00 307853

TRADEMARK REEL: 004664 FRAME: 0803

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, S.O.S. Heritage, Inc., an Arizona corporation, formerly known as S.O.S. Exterminating, Inc. whose address is (hereinafter referred to collectively as "Assignor"), warrants that it is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in the below-listed trademark registration which is on file with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, namely:

Registration No.	<u>Trademark</u>	Register	Registered		
3078538	sos	April	11,	2006	

WHEREAS, The ServiceMaster Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware having its principal office and place of business at 860 Ridge Lake Blvd., Memphis, TN 38120 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the aforesaid trademark and the registration thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

BE IT KNOWN that for good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said trademark referenced above.

August 25, 2010

RECORDED: 11/22/2011

S.O.S. Heritage, Inc., an Arizona corporation, formerly known as S.O.S. Exterminating, Inc.

Sharon G. Weber, Director and Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 004664 FRAME: 0804